
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
915 I STREET	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 
CITY HALL ROOM 207	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5281

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

[ \ 

MAR 4 1981 
F/Ref. 
C.C. 1584

/7 

R. H. PARKER 
CITY ENGINEER 

J. F. VAROZZA 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 

March 2, 1981 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work on the S Street 
Sewer Replacement Contract 

SUMMARY: 

In accordance with the change order policy adopted on November 18, 1981, this report 
is submitted to inform the Council of the issuance of the subject change order. The 
change order was in the amount of $46,719.38 and was issued to prevent an interruption 
of the work which would have resulted in an increase in cost to the City and to 
protect the public safety at the site fram danger of injury. 

BACKGROUND: 

The contract for the S Street project called for the removal of an existing brick 
sewer and replacement with reinforced concrete pipe. During the replacement process, 
a 293 foot section of cast-in-place concrete pipe, with a brick bottom, was encountered 
between 7th and 8th Streets. This pipe was not known to be in existence and conse-
quently was not shown on the plans. Removal of concrete pipe is much more difficult' 
than brick and therefore the contractor would not proceed under the conditions of the 
original contract. In order to prevent the additional cost of stand by time and 
protect the public from the hazards created by extending the time that a large trench 
was open in a major thoroughfare, the contractor was directed to proceed under a 
change order. 

FINANCIAL DATA: 

The original contract was in the amount of $440,608. The change order amount was 
$46,719.38. There are sufficient funds in the project cost center to cover the cost 
of the change order. 

For Council Information: 

4J0604  
Walter J. S1 , City anager

spec ully subriPedraV ED 
BY THE CITY COUNI,. - 

R. H. P	 R	 HA 1 0 1981 
City Engineer.

OFFICE OF THE

CITY CLERK 

District #1 
March 10, 1981


	Page 1

